O3-11-2003 CC	Attorney Docket No.: L187.100-0001 cnj
	locument or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Laser Machining, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
$\begin{array}{c} (1) basel binder bin$	Name: Preco Laser Systems, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Somerset, State: W1 ZIP 54025
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City. <u>Somerset</u> , State. <u>W1</u> Zit <u>54025</u>
Execution Date February 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
PA. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
09/860.133 and 10/099,201	6,423,932
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and adcress of party to whom correspondence concerning document show d be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]
Name: <u>Z. Peter Sawicki</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> <u>312 South Third Street</u> City: <u>Minneapelis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55415-1002</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ <u>120.00</u>
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	Date 28, 2003
Total nur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laser Machining, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State Wisconsin, and having offices at 500 Laser Drive, Somerset, Wisconsin 54025, U.S.A., ("Assignors") the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 6,423,932, issued July 23, 2002 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/860,133, titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING LASER HOLE RESOLUTION", filed May 17, 2001 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/099,201, titled "DEBRIS REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR USE IN LASER ABLATION", filed March 13, 2002

WHEREAS, Preco Laser Systems, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having offices at 500 Laser Drive, Somerset, Wisconsin 54025, U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patents or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents of the United States and any corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patents or sin ilar legal protection issuing from any of the Patents, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries based on any of the Patents.

LASER MACHINING, INC.

Chief Executive Officer Chief Technical Officer

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)) ss.)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 35 day of Ebually 2003?



Notary Public (OM . 21 PUS 1 aliz 103

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 03/06/2003